ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE

INLAND TRANSPORT COMMITTEE

Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Joint Meeting of the RID Committee of Experts and the Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Geneva, 11-21 September 2007 Agenda item 5 (a)

HARMONIZATION WITH THE UN RECOMMENDATIONS ON THE TRANSPORT OF DANGEROUS GOODS

Comments on ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.1/2007/30/Add.1

Note by the secretariat

1. The draft amendments proposed in ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.1/2007/30/Add.1 for Chapter 6.2 apply to this Chapter as amended in ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.1/106/Add.2 – OTIF/RID/RC/2007-A/Add.2.

2. Therefore, the following modifications should be made to the draft amendments to 6.2.1.5 and 6.2.1.6 in ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.1/2007/30/Add.1:

6.2.1.5 Renumber sub-section 6.2.1.5 as 6.2.1.6 and renumber subsequent paragraphs and cross-references [concerns 6.2.3.5.1 in document ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.1/106/Add.2 OTIF/RID/RC/2007-A/Add.2] accordingly.

<u>Consequential amendments to document ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.1/106/Add.2 – OTIF/RID/RC/2007-A/Add.2:</u> In the amendments to P200 (8) and P203 of 4.1.4.1 and to 4.1.6.4, 4.1.6.10 and 6.8.3.4.13, replace "6.2.1.5" with "6.2.1.6". Delete the amendments to 4.2.4.2 and 6.7.5.12.4. In the amendment to 6.2.3.5.1, replace "6.2.1.5.1" with "6.2.1.6.1".

6.2.1.6 Renumber sub-section 6.2.1.6 as 6.2.1.4 and renumber subsequent paragraphs and cross-references <u>accordingly.</u> [concerns packing instructions P200 (8) and P203 (9) of 4.1.4.1, 4.1.6.4, 4.1.6.10, 4.2.4.2, 6.7.5.12.4, 6.8.3.4.13 in document ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.1/106/Add.2 OTIF/RID/RC/2007-A/Add.2] accordingly.